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NEW 2 HR. TENANT SEPARATION

3 5/8° METAL STUDS © 16" 0.C. w/

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE ‘X' GYP. 80. EACH
SIDE ~ TIGHT TO U/S OF EXISTING ROOF
DECK (G.C. TO FIRE CAULK BOTH

SIDES AS REQUIRED)

NEW 4" COVED BLACK VINYL
BASE TO MATCH EXISTING

/o 2-Hr. TENANT SEPARATION WALL

\_/ NOT TO SCALE

PER 2012 IB.C.
& 2012 |P.C.

Plumbing Fixture Count: Student Body Count:
(88) 5th Graders - Ages 10-12
(100) 6th Graders - Ages 12-14
(50) 8th Graders - Ages 13-14
(50) 9th Graders - Ages 14-15
(25) 10th Graders - Ages 15-16
(25) 11th Graders - Ages 16-17
Total = (338) Students

QCCUPANT LUAD FOR REMODELFD AREA: E (cDUCA1IUN)
CLASSROOMS: 1/20 (NET) = 4,540/20 = (227) OCCUPAN S

ICE: 1/100 (GROSS) = 424/100 = (4.24) OCCUP \NTS
TOTAL = (237) OCCUPANTS

[N/A/B\/6\/6\

EIXTURES REQUIRED

M = 1/50 Ezsz; W.C.
1/50 (2.32) LAVS.

F = 1/50 (2.32) W.C.
1/50 (2.32) LAVS.

TOTAL W.C. REQD. = (5)

TOTAL LAVS. REQD. = (5)

5!) VICE SINK
2) DRINKING FOUNTAINS

5 LAVATORIES - ((COMPL!ANT)
COMI

EXISTING FIXTURE COUNT.

7) WATER CLOSETS — (COMPLIANT)
ANT)

2 DR)NK\NG FDUNTMNS — (COMPUANT)

PER SECT. 1018.2

Corridor Width Req'd.: f&,scr

EGRESS WIDTH: 232 OCCUFANTS USE 338 (NO. OF STUDENTS)
338 x 0.2 = 67.

76" (MIN.) PROVIDED (RE: PLAN)
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P }S¥ - SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"
AL STUDS © 16" 0.C. \ / TO BE REMOVED IN b " i .
w/(2) LAYERS oF 5/8° || - EXISTING CORRIDOR ~ TYP. RE: 'AS-BUILT' MECH'L. LAYOUT; SHEET M-1
m:: s’g Fo"l:J /%mf \ (RE: SHEET A-2)
s, [ N/ u
- 1-Hr.\Rated ] NOTES:
CLASSROOM o CORRIDOR CLASSROOM 1) ALL WALLS, DOORS, WINDOWS, COUNTERS, & FIXTURES ARE
e EXISTING TO REMAIN U.N.O. (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)!
s gmn S PRI REEAR 2.) NO CLASSROOM EXCEEDS (49) OCCUPANTS
EXISTING RATED CORRIDOR i .
m . 4 - WALL;AS REQD. (REs FLAN) 3.) MAX. 'EXIT' TRAVEL DIST. = 750" (existing plan complies)
N [j EXISTING
. N M FER A +.) S.CS,T/_\ND MECH'L. SUBLE?AN'[rF‘QEACTOR TO REME?(\IIE!’ET f?ké
- ‘ XISTING COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS WITHI
T T A, R/A PLENUM AS REQ'D. PER 2016 |.M.C.; SECT. 602.2.1-
/3 CROSS SECTION COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IS NOT ALLOWED.
S ~

\_/ SCALE: 112" = 1-0"

Door Schedule:

®

® nNew 2=

DOOR LOCATIONS ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN
U.N.O. (RE: PLAN & SCHEDULE BELOW)

E);IST‘NGS DRx7 0 H. AL}GL ‘EXIT' DOOR

'CLOSER, SHOLD, WEATHERSTRIPPING,
AND KEYLOCKING HARDWARE, TO REMAIN
UNLOCKED WHILE CLASSES ARE IN ATTENDANCE
(G.C. TO FIELD VERIFY IF DOOR MEETS
2012 1.B.C. CODE COMPLIANCES)

EXIS'HNG 3" —0 x 6 00R

w/6" x 30" H. GLASS UNIT BRASS KNOB PASSAGE

HARDWARE — 20 MIN. RATING R’EQD (GC TO REPLACE
w/6"

TAINED WOOD D

w/NEW 20 MIN. RATED H. TEMP. GL. PER N.F.P.A. 80
AUTOMATIC CLOSING DEMICE, BRUSHED CHROME LEVER TYPE
PASSAGE HDWR., AND RATED METAL FRAMES AS REQ'D.

JOLET RM, DOOR (1 of 3)

EXISTING 2'-0" x 6'-8" H. STAINED

NOTE: PROVIDE NEW LEVER TYPE PRIVACV HDWR
*NO RATING REQUIRED

EXISTING 3'-0" x 6'-8" H. STAINED WOOD DOOR
w/6" x 30" H. GLASS UNIT, BRASS KNOB PASSAGE
HARDWARE — *NO RATING REQUIRED

EXISTING 3'-0" x 6'-8" H. STAINED WOOD DOOR

w/6" x 30" H. GLASS UNIT, BRASS KNO8 PASSAGE HARDWARE
AND 24" x 12" VENT BELOW — REMOVE EXISTING DOOR

& PROVIDE DOOR TYPE SIM. TO 'B'

EXISTING 3'-0" x 6'-8" H. STAINED WOOD DOOR
w/6" x 30" H. GLASS UNIT, BRASS KNOB LOCKING HARDWARE
NOTE: DBL.—HALF DOOR — *NO RATING REQUIRED

MECH. RM. DOOR(S) ADJ, TO 1-HR, RATED EXIT_ CORRIDOR
REMOVE EXISTING DOUBLE 2'-0" DOORS AND PROVIDE NEW
SIM. TO DOOR TYPE 'B' WITH NO GLASS PANEL

EXISTING 2'-8" x 6'-8" H. STAINED WOOD DOOR
w/ BRASS KNOB PASSAGE HARDWARE —
20 MIN. RA‘I1NG REQ'D.
F DOOR MEETS THE FIRE CODE AND REPLACE
IF NOT w/NEW 20 MIN. RATED DOOR THAT HAS
TEMPERED GLASS AS REQ'D. PER 2012 I.B.C. & IF.C.)
NOTE: DOOR TO BE PROVIDED w/CLOSER & LOCKING HDWR. AS REQ'D.

EXISTING 3 0" x 6'-8" H METAL ENCASED FIRE RATED

'EGRESS’ w/LOCKING HARDWARE AND CL(

NARDWARE A EXISTING 90 MIN. RATED DOORS (GC TO FIELD

VERIFY IF DOOR MEETS THE FIRE CODE AND REPLACE

CLOSER AND RIGHT GtASS UNIT WMITH CODE COMPLIANT
MPERED GLASS AS REQ'D. PER 2012 IB.C. & IF.C.)

NOTE G.C. TO REPAIR EXISTING CLOSER & REPLACE SIDE UTE

STOR. RM, DOOR ADJ. TO FACULTY OFFICE
SIM. TO DOOR TYPE 'C’' BUT w/PASSAGE HARDWARE

SMALL MECH, RM. DOOR
SIM. TO DOOR TYPE 'J' BUT w/VENT

20 MIN, RATED DOUBLE DOORS FROM CORRIDOR TO ADJ. USE
NEW PAIR OF 3'-0" x 6'-8" H. METAL ENCASED FIRE RATED

DOORS w/LOCKING HDWR., CLOSERS, AND PANIC HDWR. USTED
IN ACCORDANCE w/U.L. 305 & PER 1.B.C. SECT. 1008.1

(G.C. TO VERIFY IF CLIENT WANTS GLASS IN DOOR, IF

SO GLASS SHALL BE TEMPERED PER CODE)

SIM. TO DOOR TYPE 'L’

20 MIN. RATED DOORS
PROVIDE LOCK!NG HARDWARE AND CLOSERS

: ALL PANIC HDWR. AND DOOR
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General Notes:

1.) G.C. TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

4)
5)
6.)

’3
8 dr'Au.cAu

"

12)

13)

T NEW WALLS AS INDICATED AND SHOWN
w/'3 5/8, S o T STiDs (UN.0.)
G.C. TO VERFY ALL FINAL MATERIAL sa.zcnms, FINISHES, & FIXTURES w/ OWNER.
ALL WALLS HAVE 4" H. COVED VINYL BASE (UN.0.)
:T0 HAVE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER ON'SITE AT ALL TIMES DURING
ALL muzxsons 9(0”4 ARE aasrwc (uNu) -

GC. TO SHORE & BRACE EXISTNG FRAMING AS REQ'D. DURING DEMOLITION.
G.C. SHALL WISIT THE SITE OF THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AND
IOROUGHLY FAMLIARIZE HISELF WTH ALL EXSTNG CONDITIONS & | CONSTRAINTS.
THE G.C. IS EXPECTED TO EXERCISE CARE, & PERFORM ALL IN_ACCORDANCE
ACCEP’ w INDUSTRY PRACTICES, AND s»uu. PERFORM ALL
KINACCORD ALL CODES AND OROANCES AS ADOPTED BY
IE LOCAL Aumomrv VING JUR
ALL NEW WORK Pmrowm SHALL own.v WTH THE 2012 1.B.C., 20!2 IF.C.,
N.FP.A. AND ANY OTHER CODES AS ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF Ki
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BREEZE WAY

REMOVE EXIST. 2x4" AND REPLACE
WPARTITION TYPE PER ORNER

=4 HIGH MARLITE
\ paeL

7
\ AR,/ EXisTING

| RESTROOM

REMOVE
FILL OPENING IW/CINDER BLOCK,
FINISH WALL TO MATCH EXISTING

YT OPENI
A NEA 2-8

NOMEN

ING N
* ROOD DOOR FITH PRAME
AND RELOCATE LIGHT SNITCH PER CODE

AND INGTALL,

REPLACE LAVATORY AND FIXTURES
PER ADA RESULATIONS.

COUNTERTOR TO BE MODIFIED
TO MEET ADA RESULATIONS

REPLACE TOILET J
WADA TYPE TOILET

t
ABTMIN.

L meraiL emas sars
ADA RESULATIONS

PER

\
\_REMOVE PART OF COUNTERTOP.
MAKE CLEARANCE FOR

To
WHEELCHAIR MANEUVER

SKETCH OF EXIST. RESTROOM TO HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE
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FLOOR PLAN
SCALE VAwr 0"
NORTH
LESEND
LISHT SWITCH $
WALL. QUTLET )
DOOR WDTH R2-0Y
BOOK HELVES  BiS
RESTROOM RR
SGUARE FEET B3
ROOM NMBER
AMERICAN WITH ADA
DiSABILITIES ACT
NOTES:

1) ALL EXIT DOORS FROM EACH CLASSROCM ARE THREE FEET (39 WIDE
UNLESS NOTED,

2) ALL BXTERIOR HALLS AND CORRIDOR WALLS ARE 8" CINDER BLOCK.

) ALL INTERIOR PALLS ARE 2'x4" WOOD STUD WPAINTED DRY WALL
BOTH SIDES.

4) THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE USED FOR CORSTRUCTION, MODIFICATION,
OR REPAIR PURPOSES,
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FLOOR PLAN OF EXISTING CLASSROOM SPACE
FOR
ALIEF BAPTIST CHURCH AT KATY
906 AVE A - KATY, TEXAS 77493
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